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	Course Details

	Code
	Academic Year
	Semester

	POL309
	3
	5

	Title
	T
	A
	L
	ECTS

	Current Issues in Turkish-European Relations
	
	
	
	3

	

	Language
	German

	Level
	Undergraduate
	X
	Graduate
	
	Postgraduate
	

	Department / Program
	Political Science and International Relations

	Forms of Teaching and Learning
	The course will be carried on in seminar form.

	Course Type
	Compulsory
	X
	Elective
	

	Objectives
	This seminar aims to introduce students to contemporary issues in Turkish-European Affairs and to analyze these issues.

	Content
	See the weekly content.

	Prerequisites
	-

	Coordinator
	-

	Lecturer(s)
	Asst. Prof. Ebru Turhan

	Assistant(s)
	-

	Work Placement
	-

	Recommended or Required Reading

	Books / Lecture Notes
	Wolfgang Ismayr, Das politische System Deutschlands, in: Wolfgang Ismays (Hg.): Die politischen Systeme Westeuropas, Wiesbaden: VS Verlag für Sozialwissenschaften 42009, S. 515-566. 
Christian Rumpf und Udo Steinbach, Das politische System der Türkei, in: Wolfgang Ismayr (unter Mitarbeit von Solveig Richter und Markus Soldner) (Hg.): Die politischen Systeme Osteuropas, Wiesbaden: VS Verlag für Sozialwissenschaften 32010, S. 1053-1095. 
Manfred G. Schmidt, Das politische System der Bundesrepublik Deutschland, München: Beck 42018 (Reihe Beck Wissen).

	Other Sources
	-

	Additional Course Material

	Documents
	-

	Assignments
	-

	Exams
	-

	Course Composition

	Mathematics und Basic Sciences
	
	%

	Engineering
	
	%

	Engineering Design
	
	%

	Social Sciences
	
	100%

	Educational Sciences
	
	%

	Natural Sciences
	
	%

	Health Sciences
	
	%

	Expert Knowledge
	
	%

	Assessment

	Activity
	Count
	Percentage (%)

	Midterm Exam
	1
	40

	Quiz
	
	

	Assignments
	
	

	Attendance
	
	

	Recitations
	
	

	Projects
	
	

	Final Exam
	1
	60

	Total
	100

	ECTS Points and Work Load

	Activity
	Count
	Duration
	Work Load (Hours)

	Lectures
	15
	3
	30

	Self-Study
	15
	2
	30

	Assignments
	
	
	

	Presentation / Seminar Preparation
	
	
	

	Midterm Exam
	1
	2
	15

	Recitations
	
	
	

	Laboratory
	
	
	

	Projects
	
	
	

	Final Exam
	1
	2
	15

	Total Work Load
	90

	ECTS Points (Total Work Load / Hour)  
	3

	Learning Outcomes

	1
	To have access to updated information on international problems

	2
	To evaluate and to analyze current issues in Turkey-EU relations

	Weekly Content

	1
	European identity

	2
	The foundation philosophy and history of the EU

	3
	EU institutions

	4
	The EU defense and security policy

	5
	The place of the EU in the globalizing world and world politics

	6
	Turkey-EU Relations (1959-1995)

	7
	Nationalism and racism in the EU

	8
	EU harmonization laws in Turkey 

	9
	Turkish political parties’ EU perspective 

	10
	Effects of EU candidacy and negotiation process on the Turkish judicial system

	11
	EU and migration - refugees and human rights

	12
	Germany and Turkey-EU relations

	13
	France and Turkey-EU relations

	14
	Greece and Turkey-EU relations

	15
	Turkey-EU relations (1995-2012)

	Contribution of Learning Outcomes to Program Objectives  (1-5)

	
	P1
	P2
	P3
	P4
	P5
	P6
	P7

	1
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5
	5

	2
	5
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	5

	Contribution Level
	1: Low 2: Low-intermediate 3: Intermediate 4: High 5: Very High

	https://obs.tau.edu.tr/oibs/bologna/progLearnOutcomes.aspx?lang=tr&curSunit=5767
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